
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014246-2021 

Tender

Multi-beam laser Powder Bed Fusion (lPBF) system for
metallic powders 

University of Nottingham

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014246

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bf19  

Published 22 June 2021, 5:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Nottingham

NG7 2NR

Nottingham

NG7 2NR

Contact

Julie Greenfield

Email

procurement@nottingham.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014246-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014246-2021
mailto:procurement@nottingham.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofnottingham/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofnottingham/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofnottingham/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofnottingham/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofnottingham/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofnottingham/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Multi-beam laser Powder Bed Fusion (lPBF) system for metallic powders 

Reference number

1429 ITT JG

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42990000 - Miscellaneous special-purpose machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Multibeam laser powder bed fusion (lPBF) system for metallic powders, to integrate within
an existing lPBF facility, which will enable new materials science in Additive Manufacturing,
unleashing new materials and microstructure development.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £670,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Advanced Manufacturing BuildingJubilee CampusNottinghamNG7 2GA 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Multibeam laser powder bed fusion (lPBF) system for metallic powders, to integrate within
an existing lPBF facility

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £670,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 July 2021

Local time

12:15pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

All correspondence and expressions of interest relating to the project must be made through
the University of Nottingham e-tendering website: https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/universityofnottingham/aspx/Home Non compliant expressions of interest
will not be considered or acknowledged. The University of Nottingham reserves the right to
cancel the tender process at any stage. The University of Nottingham does not accept any
liability for costs incurred in tendering. Tender reference 1429 ITT JG

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofnottingham/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofnottingham/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T23:16:12+0100
	TCPDF




